www.niccomp.com/pcn | Technical Support: tpmg@niccomp.com
I S O 9 0 0 1: 2 0 0 8   R E G I S T E R E D
Issued: July 30, 2018
SUB: EOL Notice
Product Type: Miniature Radial Leaded Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
NIC Series: NRE-S
Notification: End of Life Notification
The following is notification of the end of life of the NRE-S series of miniature radial leaded aluminum electrolytic
capacitors.
Effective: July 30, 2018
Last Order Date: March 31, 2019
Last Ship Date: June 30, 2019
Reason for Discontinuation: Low demand due to transition from leaded to surface mount devices
Prepared by: Technical Product Marketing Group / tpmg@niccomp.com
➔Follow NIC PCN alerts to get email notifications of EOL and PCN announcements at www.niccomp.com/pcn
See the possible alternative part numbers in the table below or use our Quickbuilder tool to find other possible
alternatives for the discontinued part numbers: http://www.niccomp.com/QuickBUILDER/qb_capacitor.php
Discontinued Part
Numbers
Series Voltage Capacitance Radial Leaded Alternatives
Case
Size
Surface Mount Alternatives
Case
Size
NRE-S220M6.3V4X7F NRE-S 6.3 22 NRE-SW220M6.3V4X7F 4X7 NASE220M6.3V4X5.5NBF 4X5.5
NRE-S330M6.3V4X7F NRE-S 6.3 33 NRE-SW330M6.3V5X7F 4X7 NACH330M6.3V4X6.3TR13F 4X6.3
NRE-S470M6.3V4X7F NRE-S 6.3 47 NRE-SW470M6.3V5X7F 4X7 NACS470M6.3V4X5.5TR13F 4X5.5
NRE-S101M6.3V5X7F NRE-S 6.3 100 NRE-SW101M6.3V6.3X7F 5X7 NACS101M6.3V5X5.5TR13F 5X5.5
NRE-S221M6.3V6.3X7F NRE-S 6.3 220 NRE-SW221M6.3V6.3X7F 6.3X7 NACE221M6.3V6.3X6.3TR13F 6.3X6.3
NRE-S331M6.3V6.3X7F NRE-S 6.3 330 NRE-SW331M6.3V6.3X7F 6.3X7 NASE331M6.3V6.3X8NBF 6.3X8
NRE-S220M10V4X7F NRE-S 10 22 NRE-SW220M10V5X7F 4X7 NACE220M10V4X5.5TR13F 4X5.5
NRE-S330M10V4X7F NRE-S 10 33 NRE-SW330M10V5X7F 4X7 NACS330M10V4X5.5TR13F 4X5.5
NRE-S470M10V5X7F NRE-S 10 47 NRE-SW470M10V6.3X7F 5X7 NACS470M10V5X5.5TR13F 5X5.5
NRE-S101M10V6.3X7F NRE-S 10 100 NRE-SW101M10V6.3X7F 6.3X7 NASE101M10V6.3X5.5NBF 6.3X5.5
NRE-S221M10V6.3X7F NRE-S 10 220 NRE-SW221M10V6.3X7F 6.3X7 NASE221M10V6.3X8NBF 6.3X8
NRE-S100M16V4X7F NRE-S 16 10 NRE-SW100M16V4X7F 4X7 NACE100M16V4X5.5TR13F 4X5.5
NRE-S220M16V4X7F NRE-S 16 22 NRE-SW220M16V5X7F 4X7 NAWP220M16V4X5.5LBF 4X5.5
NRE-S330M16V5X7F NRE-S 16 33 NRE-SW330M16V6.3X7F 5X7 NAWP330M16V5X5.5LBF 5X5.5
NRE-S470M16V5X7F NRE-S 16 47 NRE-SW470M16V6.3X7F 5X7 NACS470M16V5X5.5TR13F 5X5.5
NRE-S101M16V6.3X7F NRE-S 16 100 NRE-SW101M16V6.3X7F 6.3X7 NACE101M6.3V6.3X5.5TR13F 6.3X5.5
NRE-S221M16V6.3X7F NRE-S 16 220 NRE-SW221M16V6.3X7F 6.3X7 NAZH221M16V6.3X6.1NBF 6.3X6.1
NRE-S100M25V4X7F NRE-S 25 10 NRE-SW100M25V5X7F 4X7 NASE100M25V4X5.5NBF 4X5.5
NRE-S220M25V5X7F NRE-S 25 22 NRE-SW220M25V6.3X7F 5X7 NAWP220M25V5X5.5LBF 5X5.5
NRE-S330M25V5X7F NRE-S 25 33 NRE-SW330M25V6.3X7F 5X7 NAWP330M25V5X5.5LBF 5X5.5
www.niccomp.com/pcn | Technical Support: tpmg@niccomp.com
I S O 9 0 0 1: 2 0 0 8   R E G I S T E R E D
Discontinued Part
Numbers
Series Voltage Capacitance Radial Leaded Alternatives
Case
Size
Surface Mount Alternatives
Case
Size
NRE-S470M25V6.3X7F NRE-S 25 47 NRE-SW470M25V6.3X7F 6.3X7 NAWP470M25V6.3X5.5LBF 6.3X5.5
NRE-S101M25V6.3X7F NRE-S 25 100 NRE-SW101M25V6.3X7F 6.3X7 NAZH101M25V6.3X6.1NBF 6.3X6.1
NRE-S4R7M35V4X7F NRE-S 35 4.7 NRE-SW4R7M35V4X7F 4X7 NACE4R7M35V4X5.5TR13F 4X5.5
NRE-S100M35V4X7F NRE-S 35 10 NRE-SW100M35V5X7F 5X7 NAWP100M35V4X5.5LBF 4X5.5
NRE-S220M35V5X7F NRE-S 35 22 NRE-SW220M35V6.3X7F 6.3X7 NAWP220M35V5X5.5LBF 5X5.5
NRE-S330M35V6.3X7F NRE-S 35 33 NRE-SW330M35V6.3X7F 6.3X7 NASE330M35V6.3X5.5NBF 6.3X5.5
NRE-S470M35V6.3X7F NRE-S 35 47 NRE-SW470M35V6.3X7F 6.3X7 NACE470M35V6.3X6.3TR13F 6.3X6.3
NRE-S101M35V6.3X7F NRE-S 35 100 NRE-SW101M35V6.3X7F 6.3X7 NAZH101M35V6.3X6.1NBF 6.3X6.1
NRE-S1R0M50V4X7F NRE-S 50 1 NRE-SW1R0M50V4X7F 4X7 NACE1R0M50V4X5.5TR13F 4X5.5
NRE-S2R2M50V4X7F NRE-S 50 2.2 NRE-SW2R2M50V4X7F 4X7 NACE2R2M50V4X5.5TR13F 4X5.5
NRE-S3R3M50V4X7F NRE-S 50 3.3 NRE-SW3R3M50V4X7F 4X7 NACE3R3M50V4X5.5TR13F 4X5.5
NRE-S4R7M50V4X7F NRE-S 50 4.7 NRE-SW4R7M50V5X7F 5X7 NAWP4R7M50V4X5.5LBF 4X5.5
NRE-S100M50V5X7F NRE-S 50 10 NRE-SW100M50V6.3X7F 6.3X7 NAWP100M50V5X5.5LBF 5X5.5
NRE-S220M50V6.3X7F NRE-S 50 22 NRE-SW220M50V6.3X7F 6.3X7 NASE220M50V6.3X5.5NBF 6.3X5.5
NRE-S330M50V6.3X7F NRE-S 50 33 NRE-SW330M50V6.3X7F 6.3X7 NASE330M50V6.3X8NBF 6.3X8
NRE-S470M50V6.3X7F NRE-S 50 47 NRE-SW470M50V6.3X7F 6.3X7 NAZH470M50V6.3X6.1NBF 6.3X6.1
NRE-S1R0M63V4X7F NRE-S 63 1 NA NA NACE1R0M63V4X5.5TR13F 4X5.5
NRE-S2R2M63V4X7F NRE-S 63 2.2 NA NA NACE2R2M63V4X5.5TR13F 4X5.5
NRE-S3R3M63V4X7F NRE-S 63 3.3 NA NA NACEW3R3M63V4X5.5TR13F 4X5.5
NRE-S4R7M63V5X7F NRE-S 63 4.7 NA NA NACE4R7M63V5X5.5TR13F 5X5.5
NRE-S100M63V6.3X7F NRE-S 63 10 NA NA NACE100M63V6.3X5.5TR13F 6.3X5.5
NRE-S220M63V6.3X7F NRE-S 63 22 NA NA NACEW220M63V6.3X6.3TR13F 6.3X6.3
1
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Miniature Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors

Compliant
includes all homogeneous materials
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
NRE-S 100 M 35V 4X7 TB F .
RoHS Compliant
TB = Tape & Box*
Case Size (Dφ x L)
Working Voltage (Vdc)
Tolerance Code (M=20%)
Capacitance Code: First 2 characters
signifi cant, third character is multiplier
Series
*see taping specifi cations for details
DIMENSIONS (mm)
dφ ± 0.05Sleeve
F ± 0.5
  Dφ ± α4mm
 Min.
15mm Min.   L + β max.
Polarity Marking
Drawing is representative of parts as supplied in bulk or
straight lead format, please see taping specifi cation for details
on taped format packaging.
-
+
2
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Part Number Cap.
(μF)
W.V.
(Vdc))
Dissipation Factor
+20°C/120Hz
Ripple Current Rating (mA)
+85°C/120Hz
Max. ESR (Ω)
+20°C/120Hz
Load Life Hours
@ +85°C
NRE-S220M6.3V4x7F 22
6.3
0.24 29 18.1 1,000
NRE-S330M6.3V4x7F 33 0.24 38 12.1 1,000
NRE-S470M6.3V4x7F 47 0.24 46 8.47 1,000
NRE-S101M6.3V5x7F 100 0.24 70 3.98 1,000
NRE-S221M6.3V6.3x7F 220 0.24 95 2.49 1,000
NRE-S331M6.3V6.3x7F 330 0.24 110 2.21 1,000
NRE-S220M10V4x7F 22
10
0.20 35 15.1 1,000
NRE-S330M10V4x7F 33 0.20 43 10.1 1,000
NRE-S470M10V5x7F 47 0.20 53 7.06 1,000
NRE-S101M10V6.3x7F 100 0.20 80 3.32 1,000
NRE-S221M10V6.3x7F 220 0.20 110 1.51 1,000
NRE-S100M16V4x7F 10
16
0.16 25 26.6 1,000
NRE-S220M16V4x7F 22 0.16 39 12.1 1,000
NRE-S330M16V5x7F 33 0.16 49 8.05 1,000
NRE-S470M16V5x7F 47 0.16 59 5.65 1,000
NRE-S101M16V6.3x7F 100 0.16 120 2.88 1,000
NRE-S221M16V6.3x7F 220 0.16 110 1.21 1,000
NRE-S100M25V4x7F 10
25
0.14 27 23.3 1,000
NRE-S220M25V5x7F 22 0.14 43 10.6 1,000
NRE-S330M25V5x7F 33 0.14 63 7.04 1,000
NRE-S470M25V6.3x7F 47 0.14 70 4.85 1,000
NRE-S101M25V6.3x7F 100 0.14 100 2.33 1,000
NRE-S4R7M35V4x7F 4.7
35
0.12 20 42.4 1,000
NRE-S100M35V4x7F 10 0.12 29 19.9 1,000
NRE-S220M35V5x7F 22 0.12 47 9.05 1,000
NRE-S330M35V6.3x7F 33 0.12 60 6.03 1,000
NRE-S470M35V6.3x7F 47 0.12 75 4.24 1,000
NRE-S101M35V6.3x7F 100 0.12 105 1.90 1,000
NRE-S1R0M50V4x7F 1.0
50
0.10 9.0 188 1,000
NRE-S2R2M50V4x7F 2.2 0.10 15 75.4 1,000
NRE-S3R3M50V4x7F 3.3 0.10 18 50.3 1,000
NRE-S4R7M50V4x7F 4.7 0.10 23 35.3 1,000
NRE-S100M50V5x7F 10 0.10 34 16.6 1,000
NRE-S220M50V6.3x7F 22 0.10 55 7.54 1,000
NRE-S330M50V6.3x7F 33 0.10 70 4.80 1,000
NRE-S470M50V6.3x7F 47 0.10 80 3.53 1,000
NRE-S1R0M63V4x7F 1.0
63
0.08 10 133 1,000
NRE-S2R2M63V4x7F 2.2 0.08 17 60.4 1,000
NRE-S3R3M63V4x7F 3.3 0.08 21 40.4 1,000
NRE-S4R7M63V5x7F 4.7 0.08 26 26.3 1,000
NRE-S100M63V6.3x7F 10 0.08 43 6.04 1,000
NRE-S220M63V6.3x7F 22 0.08 65 4.04 1,000
Miniature Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors NRE-S Series
STANDARD PRODUCT, SPECIFICATIONS AND CASE SIZES D φ x L (mm)
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components